SANMIGUEL 

CORPORATION 

September 2, 2025 

NOTICE 

Redemption of Series 2 Preferred Shares 
Subseries 2-F 

In accordance with the approval by the Board of Directors on August 7, 2025, San Miguel 
Corporation hereby gives notice of the redemption of Two Hundred Twenty-Three Million Three 
Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred (223,333,500) Subseries "2-F" Preferred Shares (the 
"Preferred Shares"). 

Under the terms and conditions of the offering of the Preferred Shares, the Board of 
Directors of the Company may redeem the Preferred Shares commencing on the seventh 
anniversary of the issue date, which is September 21, 2022, and on the last day of any subsequent